
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
9  1  1   San Diego State 299  280  274       853  +1 

T3  2  2   St. Mary's (CA) 296  287  282       865  +13 
7  4  3   San Francisco 297  293  291       881  +29 

T1  3  4   Fresno State 290  298  295       883  +31 
T3  6  5   Arizona 296  298  290       884  +32 
T3  7  6   Santa Clara  296  299  293       888  +36 

T11  5  T7   Nevada 303  290  299       892  +40 
T3  T10  T7   Oregon State  296  303  293       892  +40 
8  9  9   UC Santa Barbara 298  300  299       897  +45 

13  12  T10   Washington State 307  297  296       900  +48 
T1  T10  T10   Gonzaga  290  309  301       900  +48 
10  8  12   Texas State 302  294  309       905  +53 

T11  13  13   Toledo 303  310  302       915  +63 
14  14  14   Idaho 311  304  316       931  +79 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Eduardo Carrete  St. Mary's (CA)  69   68  73       210  -3   
T4 2   PJ Samiere  San Diego State  77   67  67       211  -2   
3 3   George Cunningham  Arizona  72   71  69       212  -1   

T9 4   Gunn Yang  San Diego State  75   70  68       213  E   
2 5   Tim Widing  San Francisco  69   72  73       214  +1   

T4 T6   Henry Chung  San Francisco  74   70  72       216  +3   
T12 T6   Nahum Mendoza III  San Diego State  75   71  70       216  +3   
T39 8   Roman Aragon  St. Mary's (CA)  75   76  66       217  +4   
T16 T9   Nick Swanson  UC Santa Barbara  74   73  71       218  +5   
T21 T9   Trevor Clayton  Fresno State  75   74  69       218  +5   
T9 T9   Max Alcorn *  San Francisco  75   70  73       218  +5   
T9 12   Grant Booth  Nevada  78   67  74       219  +6   
T18 T13   Jonas Liebich  Oregon State  77   71  73       221  +8   
T16 T13   Ryan Gaske  Gonzaga  73   74  74       221  +8   
T39 T13   Connor Blick  St. Mary's (CA)  77   74  70       221  +8   
T4 T13   Blake Abercrombie  San Diego State  72   72  77       221  +8   
T4 T13   Justin Avery  Fresno State  71   73  77       221  +8   
T32 T18   Derek Ackerman  Santa Clara  75   75  72       222  +9   
T39 T18   Angus Montgomery  Gonzaga  75   76  71       222  +9   
T18 T18   Thomas Thurloway  Toledo  72   76  74       222  +9   
T32 T18   Blake Hathcoat *  St. Mary's (CA)  72   78  72       222  +9   
T12 T18   Pavan Sagoo  St. Mary's (CA)  77   69  76       222  +9   
T21 T18   Tom Kerkvliet *  Oregon State  74   75  73       222  +9   
T21 T24   Brandon Bauman  UC Santa Barbara  75   74  74       223  +10   
T21 T24   Kevin Murphy  Oregon State  73   76  74       223  +10   
T12 T24   Hayden Shieh  Santa Clara  73   73  77       223  +10   
T4 T24   Inigo Benaran  Texas State  74   70  79       223  +10   
T21 T24   Tyler Munetake  Gonzaga  71   78  74       223  +10   
T21 T24   AJ Armstrong  Washington State  79   70  74       223  +10   
T32 T24   Corey Eddings  Nevada  75   75  73       223  +10   
T21 T24   Kaleb Gorbahn  Nevada  76   73  74       223  +10   
T56 T24   Trevor Norby  San Diego State  78   76  69       223  +10   
T12 T24   Alex Lee  Fresno State  72   74  77       223  +10   
T45 T34   Grant Cole  Washington State  73   79  72       224  +11   
T21 T34   Kyosuke Hara  Oregon State  73   76  75       224  +11   
T21 T34   Zach Anderson  Washington State  74   75  75       224  +11   
T21 T34   Jordan Gumberg  Arizona  75   74  75       224  +11   
T21 T34   Greg Gildea  Fresno State  72   77  75       224  +11   
T32 T34   Spencer Shoemaker *  Toledo  74   76  74       224  +11   
T39 T34   Perry Cohen  St. Mary's (CA)  75   76  73       224  +11   
T48 T41   Michiel Eyre  Santa Clara  77   76  72       225  +12   
T56 T41   David Laskin  Arizona  76   78  71       225  +12   
T48 T41   Stephen Watts  Toledo  75   78  72       225  +12   
T56 T44   Jalen Griffin  San Francisco  81   73  72       226  +13   

T18 T44   Hunter Rappleye *  St. Mary's (CA)  76   72  78       226  +13 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T61 T46   Charlie Watson  Santa Clara  80   75  72       227  +14   
T39 T46   Logan Lockwood  Texas State  80   71  76       227  +14   
T32 T46   Matthew McCarty  Santa Clara  71   79  77       227  +14   
T32 T46   Ryan Porch  Idaho  78   72  77       227  +14   
T45 T50   David Faraudo  Texas State  77   75  76       228  +15   
T48 T50   Enrique Marin  Idaho  77   76  75       228  +15   
T56 T52   Ethan Marcus  Arizona  73   81  75       229  +16   
T32 T52   Nick Fuller  Nevada  75   75  79       229  +16   
T61 T52   Russell Takeuchi  Fresno State  76   79  74       229  +16   
T68 T52   Otto Vanhatalo *  San Diego State  82   75  72       229  +16   
T48 T56   Matt Moomjian  UC Santa Barbara  78   75  77       230  +17   
T61 T56   Redford Bobbitt  Arizona  80   75  75       230  +17   
T48 T56   Evan McLeod *  Santa Clara  76   77  77       230  +17   
T56 T59   Raymart Tolentino  San Francisco  76   78  77       231  +18   
T45 T59   Xander Basson *  Texas State  73   79  79       231  +18   
T48 T61   Anthony McGeorge  Texas State  75   78  79       232  +19   
T68 T61   Nick Mandell  Washington State  81   76  75       232  +19   
T77 63   Evan Peterson *  St. Mary's (CA)  82   78  73       233  +20   
T71 64   Jeff Inouye-Wong *  St. Mary's (CA)  78   80  76       234  +21   
T71 T65   Daniel Kolar  Washington State  82   76  77       235  +22   
T74 T65   Devrath Das *  Santa Clara  77   82  76       235  +22   
T48 T67   Shawn Lu  Oregon State  73   80  83       236  +23   
T71 T67   Travis Fredborg  Nevada  77   81  78       236  +23   
80 T67   Michael DeAngelo  San Francisco  78   84  74       236  +23   

T77 T67   Joseph Bryce  Toledo  83   77  76       236  +23   
T48 T67   Nicklaus Chiam *  Washington State  75   78  83       236  +23   
T74 T72   Hugo Esposito  Texas State  76   83  78       237  +24   
T61 T72   Ben DuBois  Gonzaga  74   81  82       237  +24   
T77 T72   Briggs Duce *  Arizona  84   76  77       237  +24   
T65 T75   Ethan Atherstone  Idaho  76   80  82       238  +25   
T65 T75   Hayden Ritter  Idaho  80   76  82       238  +25   
T68 T77   David Ganz  Gonzaga  72   85  82       239  +26   
T74 T77   Grant Godfrey  Toledo  79   80  80       239  +26   
81 79   Willy Moffly  UC Santa Barbara  76   87  77       240  +27   

T65 80   Colin Joseph  Toledo  77   79  85       241  +28   
82 81   Klaus Ganter  Idaho  86   83  84       253  +40   
83 82   Cody Neal *  Fresno State  84   88  83       255  +42   

T39 -    Zach Smith  UC Santa Barbara  73   78  W       -     -      
84 -    Conner Kumpula  Oregon State  79  A  71       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 San Diego State 299 280 274 853

2 PJ Samiere (3) 77 67 67 211

4 Gunn Yang (4) 75 70 68 213

T6 Nahum Mendoza III (1) 75 71 70 216

T13 Blake Abercrombie (2) 72 72 77 221

T24 Trevor Norby (5) 78 76 69 223

2 St. Mary's (CA) 296 287 282 865

1 Eduardo Carrete (3) 69 68 73 210

8 Roman Aragon (5) 75 76 66 217

T13 Connor Blick (4) 77 74 70 221

T18 Pavan Sagoo (2) 77 69 76 222

T34 Perry Cohen (1) 75 76 73 224

3 San Francisco 297 293 291 881

5 Tim Widing (4) 69 72 73 214

T6 Henry Chung (1) 74 70 72 216

T44 Jalen Griffin (2) 81 73 72 226

T59 Raymart Tolentino (3) 76 78 77 231

T67 Michael DeAngelo (5) 78 84 74 236

4 Fresno State 290 298 295 883

T9 Trevor Clayton (2) 75 74 69 218

T13 Justin Avery (3) 71 73 77 221

T24 Alex Lee (1) 72 74 77 223

T34 Greg Gildea (4) 72 77 75 224

T52 Russell Takeuchi (5) 76 79 74 229

5 Arizona 296 298 290 884

3 George Cunningham (4) 72 71 69 212

T34 Jordan Gumberg (1) 75 74 75 224

T41 David Laskin (2) 76 78 71 225

T52 Ethan Marcus (5) 73 81 75 229

T56 Redford Bobbitt (3) 80 75 75 230

6 Santa Clara 296 299 293 888

T18 Derek Ackerman (4) 75 75 72 222

T24 Hayden Shieh (5) 73 73 77 223

T41 Michiel Eyre (2) 77 76 72 225

T46 Matthew McCarty (1) 71 79 77 227

T46 Charlie Watson (3) 80 75 72 227

T7 Nevada 303 290 299 892

12 Grant Booth (2) 78 67 74 219

T24 Corey Eddings (3) 75 75 73 223

T24 Kaleb Gorbahn (4) 76 73 74 223

T52 Nick Fuller (5) 75 75 79 229

T67 Travis Fredborg (1) 77 81 78 236
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T7 Oregon State 296 303 293 892

T13 Jonas Liebich (4) 77 71 73 221

T24 Kevin Murphy (3) 73 76 74 223

T34 Kyosuke Hara (2) 73 76 75 224

T67 Shawn Lu (5) 73 80 83 236

83 Conner Kumpula (1) 79 0 71 150

9 UC Santa Barbara 298 300 299 897

T9 Nick Swanson (4) 74 73 71 218

T24 Brandon Bauman (1) 75 74 74 223

T56 Matt Moomjian (5) 78 75 77 230

79 Willy Moffly (3) 76 87 77 240

84 Zach Smith (2) 73 78 0 151

T10 Washington State 307 297 296 900

T24 AJ Armstrong (2) 79 70 74 223

T34 Zach Anderson (4) 74 75 75 224

T34 Grant Cole (5) 73 79 72 224

T61 Nick Mandell (1) 81 76 75 232

T65 Daniel Kolar (3) 82 76 77 235

T10 Gonzaga 290 309 301 900

T13 Ryan Gaske (2) 73 74 74 221

T18 Angus Montgomery (4) 75 76 71 222

T24 Tyler Munetake (1) 71 78 74 223

T72 Ben DuBois (5) 74 81 82 237

T77 David Ganz (3) 72 85 82 239

12 Texas State 302 294 309 905

T24 Inigo Benaran (5) 74 70 79 223

T46 Logan Lockwood (3) 80 71 76 227

T50 David Faraudo (1) 77 75 76 228

T61 Anthony McGeorge (2) 75 78 79 232

T72 Hugo Esposito (4) 76 83 78 237

13 Toledo 303 310 302 915

T18 Thomas Thurloway (2) 72 76 74 222

T41 Stephen Watts (1) 75 78 72 225

T67 Joseph Bryce (4) 83 77 76 236

T77 Grant Godfrey (5) 79 80 80 239

80 Colin Joseph (3) 77 79 85 241

14 Idaho 311 304 316 931

T46 Ryan Porch (2) 78 72 77 227

T50 Enrique Marin (4) 77 76 75 228

T75 Hayden Ritter (1) 80 76 82 238

T75 Ethan Atherstone (5) 76 80 82 238

81 Klaus Ganter (3) 86 83 84 253
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T9 Max Alcorn (San Francisco) 75 70 73 218

T18 Tom Kerkvliet (Oregon State ) 74 75 73 222

T18 Blake Hathcoat (St. Mary's (CA)) 72 78 72 222

T34 Spencer Shoemaker (Toledo) 74 76 74 224

T44 Hunter Rappleye (St. Mary's (CA)) 76 72 78 226

T52 Otto Vanhatalo (San Diego State) 82 75 72 229

T56 Evan McLeod (Santa Clara ) 76 77 77 230

T59 Xander Basson (Texas State) 73 79 79 231

63 Evan Peterson (St. Mary's (CA)) 82 78 73 233

64 Jeff Inouye-Wong (St. Mary's (CA)) 78 80 76 234

T65 Devrath Das (Santa Clara ) 77 82 76 235

T67 Nicklaus Chiam (Washington State) 75 78 83 236

T72 Briggs Duce (Arizona) 84 76 77 237

82 Cody Neal (Fresno State) 84 88 83 255
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Par 3 Scoring
G. Cunningham Arizona 2.93 -1 
R. Aragon St. Mary's 2.93 -1 
P. Sagoo St. Mary's 3.00 E 
G. Cole Wash. St. 3.00 E 
T. Munetake Gonzaga 3.07 +1 
T. Kerkvliet Oregon St. 3.07 +1 
R. Bobbitt Arizona 3.07 +1 
T. Fredborg Nevada 3.07 +1 
P. Samiere SDSU 3.07 +1 
D. Das SantaClara 3.07 +1 
S. Watts Toledo 3.13 +2 
D. Faraudo Texas St. 3.13 +2 
N. Mandell Wash. St. 3.13 +2 
J. Avery Fresno St. 3.13 +2 
H. Chung USF 3.13 +2 
E. Marin Idaho 3.13 +2 
R. Gaske Gonzaga 3.13 +2 
N. Swanson UCSB 3.13 +2 
B. DuBois Gonzaga 3.13 +2 
A. Armstrong Wash. St. 3.20 +3 
E. Marcus Arizona 3.20 +3 
T. Norby SDSU 3.20 +3 

Par 4 Scoring
G. Gildea Fresno St. 4.04 +1 
T. Widing USF 4.04 +1 
Z. Anderson Wash. St. 4.07 +2 
H. Chung USF 4.11 +3 
C. Blick St. Mary's 4.11 +3 
P. Samiere SDSU 4.11 +3 
G. Cunningham Arizona 4.15 +4 
N. Swanson UCSB 4.15 +4 
A. Lee Fresno St. 4.15 +4 
E. Carrete St. Mary's 4.15 +4 
T. Clayton Fresno St. 4.19 +5 
O. Vanhatalo SDSU 4.19 +5 
R. Gaske Gonzaga 4.19 +5 
G. Yang SDSU 4.19 +5 
A. Armstrong Wash. St. 4.19 +5 
J. Gumberg Arizona 4.22 +6 
B. Abercrombie SDSU 4.22 +6 
N. Mendoza III SDSU 4.22 +6 
M. Alcorn USF 4.22 +6 
R. Takeuchi Fresno St. 4.26 +7 
H. Shieh SantaClara 4.26 +7 
A. Montgomery Gonzaga 4.26 +7 

Par 5 Scoring
E. Carrete St. Mary's 4.17 -10 
T. Thurloway Toledo 4.25 -9 
G. Yang SDSU 4.25 -9 
D. Ackerman SantaClara 4.33 -8 
L. Lockwood Texas St. 4.42 -7 
J. Liebich Oregon St. 4.42 -7 
N. Mendoza III SDSU 4.50 -6 
P. Samiere SDSU 4.50 -6 
T. Clayton Fresno St. 4.50 -6 
S. Shoemaker Toledo 4.58 -5 
I. Benaran Texas St. 4.58 -5 
G. Booth Nevada 4.58 -5 
B. Hathcoat St. Mary's 4.58 -5 
T. Widing USF 4.58 -5 
K. Hara Oregon St. 4.67 -4 
J. Avery Fresno St. 4.67 -4 
M. Alcorn USF 4.67 -4 
G. Cunningham Arizona 4.67 -4 
B. Bauman UCSB 4.67 -4 
R. Aragon St. Mary's 4.67 -4 
X. Basson Texas St. 4.67 -4 
B. DuBois Gonzaga 4.75 -3 

Eagles 
N. Mendoza III SDSU 2
J. Avery Fresno St. 2
T. Clayton Fresno St. 2
T. Fredborg Nevada 2
G. Yang SDSU 2
E. Carrete St. Mary's 2
E. Atherstone Idaho 2
K. Gorbahn Nevada 1
T. Thurloway Toledo 1
K. Hara Oregon St. 1
T. Widing USF 1
A. Armstrong Wash. St. 1
G. Cole Wash. St. 1
L. Lockwood Texas St. 1
E. Marcus Arizona 1
R. Bobbitt Arizona 1
A. McGeorge Texas St. 1
S. Shoemaker Toledo 1
D. Ackerman SantaClara 1
J. Inouye-Wong St. Mary's 1
J. Griffin USF 1
M. Alcorn USF 1

Birdies 
T. Widing USF 14
E. Carrete St. Mary's 14
G. Cunningham Arizona 12
J. Liebich Oregon St. 12
Z. Anderson Wash. St. 11
G. Booth Nevada 11
P. Samiere SDSU 11
B. Abercrombie SDSU 11
R. Aragon St. Mary's 11
I. Benaran Texas St. 11
M. Eyre SantaClara 10
T. Norby SDSU 10
P. Cohen St. Mary's 10
H. Shieh SantaClara 10
S. Watts Toledo 9
H. Rappleye St. Mary's 9
D. Ackerman SantaClara 9
C. Watson SantaClara 9
G. Yang SDSU 9
B. Hathcoat St. Mary's 9
T. Thurloway Toledo 8
T. Kerkvliet Oregon St. 8

Pars 
N. Swanson UCSB 42
P. Sagoo St. Mary's 38
C. Eddings Nevada 37
H. Chung USF 35
J. Avery Fresno St. 35
P. Samiere SDSU 35
C. Blick St. Mary's 35
T. Munetake Gonzaga 35
A. Lee Fresno St. 34
R. Gaske Gonzaga 34
N. Mendoza III SDSU 34
J. Griffin USF 34
D. Faraudo Texas St. 34
K. Murphy Oregon St. 34
M. Alcorn USF 34
J. Bryce Toledo 34
K. Gorbahn Nevada 33
G. Cunningham Arizona 33
A. Armstrong Wash. St. 33
G. Yang SDSU 32
D. Laskin Arizona 32
E. Marin Idaho 32
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